501806770 02/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The University of Erlangen (previously recorded reel/frame 022355/0268)	01/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Friedrich-Alexander-Universitaet Erlangen-Nuernberg	
Street Address:	Schlossplatz 4	
City:	Erlangen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-91054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7532333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101 **Phone**: 954-925-1100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd
Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WHL-8635

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Werner H. Stemer

Total Attachments: 2

source=WHL-8635-Name-Change#page1.tif

source=RECORD#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0550 OP \$40.00 753233

CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF ERLANGEN, a German University doing business at Erlangen, Germany, is the co-owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 7,532,333 issued May 12, 2009.

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF ERLANGEN, changed its name to **FRIEDRICH-ALEXANDER-UNIVERSITAET ERLANGEN-NUERNBERG** as evidenced from the attached executed record of name change document accompanied by a certification. It is respectfully requested that this name change be recorded for the above-referenced US Patent.

Respectfully submitted,

/LAURENCE A. GREENBERG/ Laurence A. Greenberg Reg. No. 29,308

February 2, 2012

Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP P.O. Box 2480 Hollywood, FL 33022-2480

Tel.: (954) 925-1100 Fax: (954) 925-1101

> PATENT REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0551

USPTO Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 U.S.A.

Erlangen, 20 January 2012

U.S. Patent 7,532,333 B2

"Method and Apparatus for Determining the Shape and the Local Surface Normals of Specular Surfaces"

Recording of a Change

Name and address of the co-owner The University of Erlangen have changed.

New name and address are

Friedrich-Alexander-Universitaet Erlangen-Nuernberg Schlossplatz 4 91054 Erlangen, DE

Co-owner 3D-Shape GmbH remains.

For The University of Erlangen

Dr. Rolf Kapust

Authorized Patent Manager and legally representative of the

Friedrich-Alexander-Universitaet Erlangen-Nuernberg

Schlossplatz 4

91054 Erlangen, DE

PATENT REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 02/02/2012